Docket No.: NUTFIELD 01.01 07-05-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-33) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 201768115 ^Aœ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Brian STOKES** Name: Nutfield Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 49 Range Road □ Merger ■ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Windham State: NH ZIP: 03087 Other _ Execution Date: June 22, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 06/29/2001 MGEBREM1 00000012 09891478 40.00 BP 03 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Perreault 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Form PTO-2038 Internal Address: _____ credited or debited to deposit account Hayes, Soloway, Hennessey, Grossman & Hage, P.C. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 175 Canal Street 8. Deposit account number: 08-1391 State: NH ZIP: 03101 City: Manchester DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 26, 2001 (clm) Donald J. Perreault

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0897

Date

U.S. Patent No. Issue Date Application Serial No. Filing Date Title of Invention: Moving Magnet Torque Motor Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Briau Stokes 123 Castle Hill Road, Windham, New Hampshire 03087 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and: Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one I. Japand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfor amo said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent is worne to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own as and behoof, and to its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the earn for which said Patent is greated, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of Ture 27, in the year 2001 at State of New Hampshile County of Cachuchen Before me personally appeared Brian P. Stokes Why Commission Explane October 28, 2003 Why Commission Explane October 28, 2003	Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. NUTFIELD 01.01
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Brian Stokes 123 Castle Hill Road, Windham, New Hampshire 83087 Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Nutfield Technology, Inc. 49 Range Road, Windham, NII 03087 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one 1, boand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and in said Patent; the same the held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of Time 27, in the year 2001 State of New Hampshille County of Carly, him, P. Stokes who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of Time William D. McDil. Notary Public My Commission Expires October 28, 2003	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Nutfield Technology, Inc. 49 Range Road, Windham, NH 03087 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (S 1,60 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of Ture 27, in the year 2001 State of New Hampshire County of Reckusham Before me personally appeared Brian P. Stokes who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of Ture in the year 2001 WILLIAM D. McDill, Notary Public My Commission Explana October 28, 2003	Title of Invention: Movin	g Magnet Torque Motor		
Assignee Nutfield Technology, Inc. 49 Range Road, Windham, NH 03087 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (S) Hound other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, using and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of Time 27, in the year 2001 State of New Hampshilee County of Reckusham Before me personally appeared Brian P. Stokes who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2001 WILLIAM D. McDill, Notary Public My Commission Express 20, 2003	Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one J. Moand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirety as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of Tume ZZ, in the year 2001 State of New Hampshilee County of Reckusham Before me personally appeared Brian P. Stokes who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2 day of Jume 1, in the year 2001 William D. McCill, Notary Public My Commission Expires October 28, 2003	Brian Stokes		123 Castle Hill Road, Win	dham, New Hampshire 03087
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of Time 27, in the year 2001 State of New Hampshike County of Rakusham Before me personally appeared Brian P. Stokes who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of time 2003 WILLIAM D McDill. Notary Public My Commission Expires October 28, 2003	Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this day of June 27, in the year 2001 at Signification Assigner for association State of New Hampshire County of Rockusham Before me personally appeared Brian P. Stokes who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of June in the year 2001 WILLIAM D. McDill, Notary Public My Commission Expires October 28, 2003	Nutfield Technology, Inc.		49 Range Road, Windham	, NH 03087
Executed this day of June 27, in the year 2001 at Signature of Assignary of Commonited Sendion of Assignar is a corporation, partnership or association) State of New Hampshile County of Rakusham Before me personally appeared Brian P. Stokes who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 22 day of June, in the year 2001 WILLIAM D. McDill, Notary Public My Commission Expires October 28, 2003 (KLS)	Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in of 1.00 and other presents does sell, assign an held and enjoyed by said Ass term for which said Patent	identified Assignee is desirous of ac consideration of the sum of one good and valuable consideration, t d transfer unto said Assignee the en signee for its own use and behoof, a	quiring the entire right, title of the receipt whereof is hereby tire right, title and interest in and for its legal representative	and interest in the same; dollars (\$ acknowledged, Assignor, by these and to said Patent; the same to be s and assigns, to the full end of the
My Commission Expires October 28, 2003 (KLS) ASSIABELIA	Executed this at State of New H County of Cocky Before me personally appear who acknowledged the force	AMPShIRE Sham red Brian P. Stokes egoing instrument to be a free act	Signative of Assigner for a corporation, partner mip or a corporation and also represent	ted that he or she is authorized to
	(KLS)		Will	ASOTAREVOI

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0898